

#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: Outdoor - Company - Company - Restrict - Page - Patches - Expense - Egg - Valida

03/06/2014

ETAS v.1.6.6 PTO-1594 (Rev. 11/15) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)



103666452

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	ame Formerly		Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank		10/11/2013	National Association:	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Analysts International Corporation			
Street Address:	2400 Meadowbrook Parkway			
City:	Duluth			
State/Country:	GEORGIA .			
Postal Code:	30096			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2354918	ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL			
Registration Number:	3227276	ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL			
Registration `		,			

12/19/2013

Number:	2074968	ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3047008	NEW EQUITIES
Registration Number:	2253368	RADD
Registration Number:	3352428	SYMMETRY WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3924497	AIC ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3723026	AIC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4045274198

Phone: Email: 4045278326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

slmurray@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name:

Shannon Baxter

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 303 Peachtree Street Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Baxter		
Signature:	/Shannon Baxter/	
Date:	12/19/2013	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Wells Fargo Patents and Trademarks Release (EXECUTION COPY)#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Patents and Trademarks Release (EXECUTION COPY)#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Patents and Trademarks Release (EXECUTION COPY)#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo Patents and Trademarks Release (EXECUTION COPY)#page4.tif source=Wells Fargo Patents and Trademarks Release (EXECUTION COPY)#page5.tif source=Wells Fargo Patents and Trademarks Release (EXECUTION COPY)#page6.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0
For second and subsequent marks in the same document	8522	25.0	7	175.0
Total				\$215.00

3	
1	Note that the second control of the second c
1	Cata Daymant assess
н	Market 150 10 P 2VMPNI SCIPPI STAR
3	
1	Go to Payment screen 🚙

Back

Cancel

Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

12/19/2013

12/19/2013 11:25 AM EST

12/19/2013

#### TRADEMARKS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARKS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 11, 2013, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as collateral agent ("Secured Party").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Analysts International Corporation ("Grantor") entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in Grantor's Patents and Trademarks, including the Patents and Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on October 15, 2009 at Reel 004078, Frame 0686 and on October 19, 2009 at Reel 004080, Frame 0763 with a corrected list of Patents and Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party no longer has an interest in the Patents and Trademarks described in the Security Agreement as filed on October 15, 2009 at Reel 004078, Frame 0686 and on October 19, 2009 at Reel 004080, Frame 0763; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its lien on the Patents and Trademarks, including the Patents and Trademarks set forth on Schedule A, and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Security Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests in the Patents and Trademarks conveyed thereunder, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, to Grantor.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patents and Trademarks Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent

Name: Karen Chow

Title: AVP

PATENT AND TRADEMARKS RELEASE

# SCHEDULE A

[See attached.]

ZUNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Tilk

Fatent Number

Issue Date

None

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title

Script Number

Filing Dalè

Mone

FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

Patent Number

· FOREIGN PATENT/APPLICATIONS:

TAN

Country

Serial Number | Filing Date

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

#### AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REG	ISTR	ΑTI	ONS

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	File Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
AiC	80140200	1/10/96	012TMCA	TMA493176	4/17/98	Canada
AiC	77/388,676	2/5/08			*	U.S.
ÁNALÝSTS INTERNATIONAL	1022263	7/14/99	034TMCA	TMA574540	1/28/03	Canada
ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL	379226	6/16/99	034TMMX	618271	8/20/99	Mexico
ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL	379227	6/16/99	101TMMX	624875	9/27/99	Mexico
ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL.	.75/629,884	1/29/99	034TM	2,354,918	6/6/00	ÜŚ.
ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL	78/818,975	2/20/06	103TM	3,227,276	*4/10/07	U:S
ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	801403	1/10/96	013TCMA	TMA578633	3/31/03	Canada
ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	74/713(939	8/10/95	013TM	2,074,968	7/1/97	ÚŠ.

Mack	Sector Figure Date	he sampa	Registration Number	Regisiretkon Date	Parisdicitati
NEW EQUITIES	78/434 (1889 - 6/11/04	IOOTM	1,047,008	(/17/en	ijs.
RADD	8820-14 6/10/98	DISTRICA	TALAS 29369	6/16/00	Cemode
RADD	ว่าอุกุรสังรัชระกรราชอาทัยสัง	OWN	2,253,308	61309/	;Q.\$,
SYMMETRY-WORKFORGE SOLUTIONS	78/95/(7/02/:-\$/) 7/06	105 J.M	1,052,428	12/11/07	US,

# APPLICATIONS

Mark	Second Mustilizer	Filing Days	File Number	<u> nățialicațion</u>	
	T3/742/368		erostinis	,U( <b>\$</b> -	
OC Malistration					
ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL	1240:	22,706	ÉIDETCMA	Canada	

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None

UNREGISTERED MARKS

None:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 03/06/2014